LT3009 Series
1
3009fd
TEMPERATURE (°C)
D
R
O
P

Lead Temperature: Soldering, 10 sec
SC8 Package Only ............................................. 300°C
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT3009EDC#PBF LT3009EDC#TRPBF LCQX 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3009IDC#PBF LT3009IDC#TRPBF LCQX 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3009EDC-1.2#PBF LT3009EDC-1.2#TRPBF LDTW 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3009IDC-1.2#PBF LT3009IDC-1.2#TRPBF LDTW 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3009EDC-1.5#PBF LT3009EDC-1.5#TRPBF LDVB 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3009IDC-1.5#PBF LT3009IDC-1.5#TRPBF LDVB 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3009EDC-1.8#PBF LT3009EDC-1.8#TRPBF LDKC 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3009IDC-1.8#PBF LT3009IDC-1.8#TRPBF LDKC 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3009EDC-2.5#PBF LT3009EDC-2.5#TRPBF LDTY 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3009IDC-2.5#PBF LT3009IDC-2.5#TRPBF LDTY 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3009EDC-3.3#PBF LT3009EDC-3.3#TRPBF LDKD 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3009IDC-3.3#PBF LT3009IDC-3.3#TRPBF LDKD 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3009EDC-5#PBF LT3009EDC-5#TRPBF LDKF 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3009IDC-5#PBF LT3009IDC-5#TRPBF LDKF 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
*   The ADJ pin is not connected in fi xed output voltage versions.
** See the Applications Information section.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
LT3009 Series
3
3009fd
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT3009ESC8#PBF LT3009ESC8#TRPBF LCQY 8-Lead Plastic SC70 –40°C to 125°C
LT3009ESC8-1.2#PBF LT3009ESC8-1.2#TRPBF LDTX 8-Lead Plastic SC70 –40°C to 125°C
LT3009ESC8-1.5#PBF LT3009ESC8-1.5#TRPBF LDVC 8-Lead Plastic SC70 –40°C to 125°C
LT3009ESC8-1.8#PBF LT3009ESC8-1.8#TRPBF LDKG 8-Lead Plastic SC70 –40°C to 125°C
LT3009ESC8-2.5#PBF LT3009ESC8-2.5#TRPBF LDTZ 8-Lead Plastic SC70 –40°C to 125°C
LT3009ESC8-3.3#PBF LT3009ESC8-3.3#TRPBF LDKH 8-Lead Plastic SC70 –40°C to 125°C
LT3009ESC8-5#PBF LT3009ESC8-5#TRPBF LDKJ 8-Lead Plastic SC70 –40°C to 125°C
LEAD BASED FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT3009EDC LT3009EDC#TR LCQX 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3009IDC LT3009IDC#TR LCQX 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3009EDC-1.2 LT3009EDC-1.2#TR LDTW 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C

For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifi cations, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
ORDER INFORMATION
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
LT3009 Series
4
3009fd
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Operating Voltage l 1.6 20 V
Regulated Output Voltage (Note 4) LT3009-1.2:  VIN = 1.7V, ILOAD = 100μA
1.7V < VIN < 20V, 1μA < ILOAD < 20mA l
1.188
1.176
1.2
1.2
1.212
1.224
V
V
LT3009-1.5:  VIN = 2V, ILOAD = 100μA
2V < VIN < 20V, 1μA < ILOAD < 20mA l
1.485
1.470
1.5
1.5
1.515
1.530
V
V
LT3009-1.8:  VIN = 2.3V, ILOAD = 100μA
2.3V < VIN < 20V, 1μA < ILOAD < 20mA l
1.782
1.764
1.8
1.8
1.818
1.836
V
V
LT3009-2.5:  VIN = 3V, ILOAD = 100μA
3V < VIN < 20V, 1μA < ILOAD < 20mA l
2.475
2.45
2.5
2.5
2.525
2.55
V
V
LT3009-3.3:  VIN = 3.8V, ILOAD = 100μA
3.8V < VIN < 20V, 1μA < ILOAD < 20mA l
3.267
3.234
3.3
3.3
3.333
3.366
V
V
LT3009-5:  VIN = 5.5V, ILOAD = 100μA
3.8V < VIN < 20V, 1μA < ILOAD < 20mA l
4.950
4.900
5